47 1995 Contributions & Grants 4.00% 6,541,679-$   861,340-$   7,403,019-$   -$   193,818$   193,818$   7,209,201-$
8 2005 Property Under Capital Lease 10.00% 4,015$   -$   4,015$   -$   1,004-$   1,004-$   3,011$

N/A 2055 Work In Progress N/A -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
Total 49,389,911$   3,367,043$   89,504-$   52,667,450$   -$   1,970,919-$   -$   1,970,919-$   50,696,531$

Less: Fully Allocated Depreciation
10 Transportation Transportation 82,451-$
8 Stores Equipment & Garage Tools Stores & Garage  Equipment 37,263-$

12/45 Computer Hardware & Software Computer HW & SW -$
Net Depreciation to Inc. Stmt 1,851,205-$

Cost

Norfolk Power Distribution Inc.
EB-2011-0272

Exhibit 2
Tab 5

Schedule 1
Page 3 of 3

Filed: August 26, 2011

Table 5.2: Continuity Statement – 2012 Test Year (MIFRS)
Accumulated Depreciation

CCA
Class OEB Description

Depreciation
Rate

Opening
Balance Additions Disposals

Closing
Balance

Opening
Balance Additions Disposals

Closing
Balance Net Book Value

N/A 1805 Land N/A 391,259$   -$   391,259$   -$   -$   -$   391,259$
CEC 1806 Land Rights N/A 303,784$   -$   303,784$   -$   -$   -$   303,784$
47 1808 Buildings 2.00% 1,439,503$   -$   1,439,503$   33,112-$   33,112-$   66,224-$   1,373,279$
13 1810 Leasehold Improvements N/A -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
47 1815 Transformer Station Equipment >50 kV 2.00% 8,387,996$   -$   8,387,996$   232,330-$   232,330-$   464,660-$   7,923,336$
47 1820 Distribution Station Equipment <50 kV 3.30% 2,469,645$   245,564$   2,715,209$   161,059-$   167,198-$   328,257-$   2,386,952$
47 1825 Storage Battery Equipment N/A -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
47 1830 Poles, Towers & Fixtures 4.00% 14,698,027$   1,306,399$   16,004,426$   395,240-$   421,300-$   816,540-$   15,187,885$
47 1835 Overhead Conductors & Devices 4.00% 9,398,843$   825,987$   10,224,830$   191,773-$   199,428-$   391,201-$   9,833,629$
47 1840 Underground Conduit 4.00% 2,694,608$   89,296$   2,783,904$   60,211-$   63,015-$   123,226-$   2,660,678$
47 1845 Underground Conductors & Devices 4.00% 5,260,304$   181,271$   5,441,575$   219,158-$   227,795-$   446,953-$   4,994,622$
47 1850 Line Transformers 4.00% 6,056,004$   850,097$   6,906,101$   174,804-$   195,231-$   370,035-$   6,536,066$
47 1855 Services (Overhead & Underground) 4.00% 2,490,838$   334,860$   2,825,698$   66,958-$   74,055-$   141,013-$   2,684,685$
47 1860 Meters 4.00% 930,358$   310,750$   1,241,108$   44,214-$   50,876-$   95,090-$   1,146,018$
47 1860 Meters (Smart Meters) 10.00% 3,214,012$   -$   3,214,012$   479,090-$   321,401-$   800,491-$   2,413,521$

N/A 1905 Land N/A 243,636$   -$   243,636$   -$   -$   -$   243,636$
CEC 1906 Land Rights N/A -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
47 1908 Buildings & Fixtures 2.00% 1,476,546$   -$   1,476,546$   101,372-$   101,472-$   202,844-$   1,273,702$
13 1910 Leasehold Improvements 10.00% 2,314$   -$   2,314$   654-$   654-$   1,308-$   1,006$
8 1915 Office Furniture & Equipment (10 years) 10.00% 73,409$   15,500$   88,909$   15,568-$   13,790-$   29,358-$   59,551$
8 1915 Office Furniture & Equipment (5 years) N/A -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
10 1920 Computer Equipment - Hardware 20.00% 189,156$   40,000$   229,156$   63,095-$   93,720-$   156,815-$   72,341$
45 1920 Computer Equip.-Hardware(Post Mar. 22/04) 20.00% -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

45.1 1920 Computer Equip.-Hardware(Post Mar. 19/07) 20.00% -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
12 1925 Computer Software 20.00% 149,771$   142,500$   292,271$   37,574-$   47,211-$   84,785-$   207,486$
12 1925 Computer Software (Smart Meters) 25.00% 406,373$   -$   406,373$   129,885-$   101,593-$   231,478-$   174,895$
10 1930 Transportation Equipment 10% to 25% 916,107$   40,000$   956,107$   82,451-$   98,451-$   180,902-$   775,205$
8 1935 Stores Equipment 10.00% 14,447$   -$   14,447$   3,990-$   3,107-$   7,097-$   7,350$
8 1940 Tools, Shop & Garage Equipment 10.00% 168,419$   28,000$   196,419$   32,269-$   30,959-$   63,228-$   133,191$
8 1945 Measurement & Testing Equipment 10.00% 28,040$   -$   28,040$   12,762-$   9,772-$   22,534-$   5,506$
8 1950 Power Operated Equipment N/A -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
8 1955 Communications Equipment 10.00% 46,739$   53,000$   99,739$   23,866-$   22,089-$   45,955-$   53,784$
8 1955 Communication Equipment (Smart Meters) N/A -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
8 1960 Miscellaneous Equipment 10.00% 265,335$   -$   265,335$   99,699-$   88,879-$   188,578-$   76,757$
47 1975 Load Management Controls Utility Premises N/A -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
47 1980 System Supervisor Equipment 6.70% 1,041,803$   89,296$   1,131,099$   57,234-$   64,785-$   122,019-$   1,009,080$

45.1 1980 System Supervisor Equipment - Hardware 20.00% 15,397$   -$   15,397$   847-$   847-$   1,694-$   13,703$
47 1985 Miscellaneous Fixed Assets N/A -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
47 1995 Contributions & Grants 4.00% 7,403,019-$   652,000-$   8,055,019-$   193,818$   205,507$   399,325$   7,655,694-$
8 2005 Property Under Capital Lease 10.00% 4,015$   -$   4,015$   1,004-$   1,004-$   2,008-$   2,007$

N/A 2055 Work In Progress N/A -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
Total 55,373,671$   3,900,520$   -$   59,274,191$   2,526,401-$   2,458,567-$   -$   4,984,969-$   54,289,222$

Less: Fully Allocated Depreciation
10 Transportation Transportation 98,451-$
8 Stores Equipment & Garage Tools Stores & Garage  Equipment 32,591-$

12/45 Computer Hardware & Software Computer HW & SW -$
Net Depreciation to Inc. Stmt 2,327,525-$

Cost

Norfolk Power Distribution Inc.
EB-2011-0272

Exhibit 2
Tab 5

Schedule 2
Page 1 of 4

Filed: August 26, 2011

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

IMPACT ON CAPITALIZATION OF BURDENS & THEREFORE CAPITAL

BUDGETS:

Standard IAS 16 – Property, Plant and Equipment (PP&E) states that the cost of an item of